

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 www.hopedale-ma.gov **Select Board** Glenda A. Hazard, Chair Bernard J. Stock Scott M. Savage

Town Administrator Mitch Ruscitti

The Hopedale Select Board hereby gives public notice of its intention to call:

2024 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

ON

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024, 7:00 P.M.

IN THE

HOPEDALE JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL DENNETT AUDITORIUM

All articles requested for inclusion in the warrant for the 2024 Annual Town Meeting must be received in the Office of the Select Board, Hopedale Town Hall, 78 Hopedale Street, Hopedale, MA 01747 by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 16, 2024. The Select Board encourages petitioners and others submitting articles to provide such materials electronically to <u>mwhite@hopedale-ma.gov</u> by such date and time; if submitting through this format, petitioners are advised to request a "read receipt" to verify proper and timely receipt by Select Board's Office. The Select Board further encourages submission of articles in narrative format only, and that maps and other supplementary material not be included as part of the warrant article.

Glenda A. Hazard, Chair Hopedale Select Board